statement/prospectus. See "Where You Can Find More Information" beginning on
page 82.

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4/A

22

   The pro forma financial information, while helpful in illustrating the
financial condition and results of operations of Slippery Rock and FNB once the
merger is completed under a particular set of assumptions, does not reflect the
impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies and asset
dispositions, among other possibilities, that may occur as a result of the
merger and, accordingly, does not attempt to predict future results. The pro
forma financial information also does not necessarily reflect what the combined
historical results of operations of Slippery Rock and FNB would have been had
they been merged during these periods.

   14

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   AS OF MARCH 31, 2004
   ----------------------------   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   FNB   SLIPPERY ROCK   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED FNB
   -----------   -------------   ------------   ------------

Assets
  Cash and equivalents.....  $   91,329   $   30,437   $   --   $   121,766
  Total investment securities....   1,018,183   80,910   --   1,099,093
  Gross loans.....   3,242,930   201,025   2,185(A)   3,446,140
  Loan loss reserves.....   (46,227)   (3,133)   --   (49,360)
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
  Net loans.....  $ 3,196,703   $  197,892   $   2,185(A)   $ 3,396,780
  Goodwill.....   28,940   1,013   53,780(A)(B)   83,733
  Other intangibles.....   10,001   886   4,286(A)   15,173
  Other assets.....   290,280   22,966   310(A)   313,556
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   Total assets.....  $ 4,635,436   $  334,104   $   60,561   $ 5,030,101
   ===========   ==========   ============   ===========
Liabilities
  Deposits.....  $ 3,313,381   $  265,182   $   1,607(A)   $ 3,580,170
  Other borrowings.....   1,006,849   36,493   14,974(A)   1,058,316
  Other liabilities.....   65,162   936   8,206(B)   74,304
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   Total liabilities.....   4,385,392   302,611   24,787   4,712,790
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
Shareholders' equity.....   250,044   31,493   35,774(A)   317,311
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity.....  $ 4,635,436   $  334,104   $   60,561   $ 5,030,101
   ===========   ==========   ============   ===========
Book value per share.....  $   5.40   $   11.52   $   6.35
Shares outstanding.....   46,284,226   2,733,544   938,241   49,956,011
Capital ratios
Tangible equity/tangible
  assets.....   4.59%   8.91%   4.43%
Leverage capital ratio.....   6.00   9.08   6.37

 See notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.
   15

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4/A

23

   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED
   MARCH 31, 2004
   ----------------------------   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   FNB   SLIPPERY ROCK   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED FNB
   -----------   -------------   ------------   ------------

Total interest income.....  $   61,976   $   3,947   $   (293)(A)   $   65,630
Total interest expense.....   19,771   1,400   (269)(A)   20,902
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   Net interest income.....   42,205   2,547   (24)   44,728
Provision for loan losses.....   4,622   150   --   4,772
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   Net interest income after
   provision for loan
   losses.....   37,583   2,397   (24)   39,956
   Total non-interest income...   20,769   770   --   21,539
Other non-interest expense.....   34,611   2,789   93(A)   37,493
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   Total non-interest
   expense.....   34,611   2,789   93   37,493
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
Income before income taxes.....   23,741   378   (117)   24,002
Provision for income taxes.....   7,519   56   6(A)   7,581
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   Net income.....  $   16,222   $   322   $   (123)   $   16,421
   ===========   ==========   ============   ===========
Per common share:
  Basic.....  $   0.35   $   0.12   $   0.33
  Diluted.....   0.34   0.12   0.32
Ratios:
  Return on average assets.....   1.41%   0.38%   1.31%
  Return on average equity.....   26.77   4.07   21.21
  Dividend payout ratio.....   65.42   127.33   67.12

 See notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.
   16

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2003
   ----------------------------   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   FNB   SLIPPERY ROCK   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED FNB
   -----------   -------------   ------------   ------------

Total interest income.....  $   257,019   $   17,556   $   (1,173)(A)   $   273,402
Total interest expense.....   86,990   6,328   (1,074)(A)   92,244
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   Net interest income.....   170,029   11,228   (99)   181,158
Provision for loan losses.....   17,155   1,519   --   18,674
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   Net interest income after
   provision for loan
   losses.....   152,874   9,709   (99)   162,484
   Total non-interest income...   68,155   4,283   --   72,438
Merger and restructuring
  charges.....   39,215   --   --   39,215
Other non-interest expense.....   145,810   10,618   370(A)   156,798

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4/A

24

   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   Total non-interest
   expense.....   185,025   10,618   370   196,013
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
Income before income taxes.....   36,004   3,374   (469)   38,909
Provision for income taxes.....   8,966   903   24   9,893
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   Net income from continuing
   operations.....   27,038   2,471   (493)   29,016
   ===========   ==========   ============   ===========
   Net income from discontinued
   operations.....   31,751   --   --   31,751
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   Net income.....  $   58,789   $   2,471   $   (493)   $   60,767
   ===========   ==========   ============   ===========
Per common share:
  Basic
   Continuing operations.....  $   0.58   $   0.90   $   0.58
   Discontinued operations.....   0.69   --   0.64
   Total.....   1.27   0.90   1.22
  Diluted
   Continuing operations.....  $   0.57   $   0.90   $   0.57
   Discontinued operations.....   0.68   --   0.63